Quote Request

Disposition of Electronic Equipment (CCan) 2019

Quotes due January 29, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

;I: Fax to Brandon Havranek at (412) 456-5007 or

email to Brandon.Havranek@HACP.org

Scope of Work

Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh (HACP) has identified various items for disposition. To
support the HACP’s goal of streamlined operations, HACP has decided to reduce its level of inventory
through a silent auction process. These items are available for purchase to the general public. Items for
sale are various types of electronic equipment (CCan).

Sale will be made to the highest bidder. Items will be sold as-is, with no warranty implied or expressed.
Returns are not allowed. Sale is considered "final" once the HACP Procurement Department receives
payment.

Please read the following terms and conditions carefully.

1.

Acceptance of Terms and Conditions. By submitting a bid, the bidder agrees that they have
read, fully understand and accept these Terms and Conditions. Once the bids are accepted by the
HACP, the winning bidder agrees to pay for and remove the property by the dates and times
specified.
Guaranty Waiver. All property is offered for sale ""AS IS, WHERE IS". The HACP makes no
warranty, guaranty or representation of any kind, expressed or implied, as to the merchantability
or fitness for any purpose of the property offered for sale. The Buyer is not entitled to any
payment for loss of profit or any other money damages - special, direct, indirect or consequential.
Personal and Property Risk. Persons attending during inspection, exhibition, sale or removal of
goods assume all risks of damage of or loss to person and property and specifically release the
HACP from liability therefore.
Inspection. Bidders may inspect the goods prior to bidding on the following date: January 23,
2019 from 10:00 am to 11:00 am at 201 Kirkpatrick Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219.
Buyer's Notification. Successful bidders will receive notification via email or telephone at the e-
mail address and telephone number indicated on the HACP Bidding Form.
Payment. Payment in full is due no later than five (5) working days from the date of the award
letter. Acceptable forms of payment are as follows:

e (Cashier's Check

e Certified Check

¢ Money Order

¢ Company Check (with Bank letter guaranteeing payment - mandatory)
Checks or Money Orders shall be made payable to the Housing Authority of the City of
Pittsburgh. Payments shall be made at the location listed in the Award Letter.
Default. Default shall include (1) failure to observe these terms and conditions; (2) failure to make
good and timely payment; or (3) failure to remove all items within the specified time. Default may
result in termination and suspension from participation in all future sales until the default has been
cured. If the Buyer fails in the performance of their obligations, HACP may exercise such rights
and may pursue such remedies as are provided by law.
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Item Listing:

HACP MfgSN Description MFG PODATE
MULTIPLEXER DIGITAL DUPLEX 11-Jan-
20075 UNDO1295 LTC2600 PHILLIPS 99
09-Sep-
20683 466AWQ7151ZW3 MOBILE RADIO/D.L MOTOROLA 09
09-Sep-
20694 P909121875 COMPUTER/MONITOR 16" GATEWAY CO. 09
12-Oct-
20696 (G91027803 COMPUTER/MONITOR GATEWAY 99
19-Nov-
20698 WS9826013630 FIRE ALARM MONITOR/SG-MLR SUGARD 99
MULTIPLEXER SECURITY/9 02-Nov-
20751 803699-024 CHANNEL ROBOT 98
02-Nov-
20752 80601651 V.C.R. SECURITY/HI-RESOLUTION PHILLIPS 98
13-May-
21225 A2X021206004 MUX RECORDER/MICROS DIGITAL | SPRITE 02

AIR CONDITIONER/W CONDENSING
21443 38HDC024 UNIT CARRIER 15-Jul-98
MEDICATED 12-Dec-
21460 A2X024234006 DEDICATED MICROS DVR MICROS 02
27-Nov-
21472 21435607 CPU/DESKTOP GATEWAY 00
VIDEO-RECORDER-SECURITY/TIME 09-Sep-
22611  0010393D5 LASPE SONY 09
MEDICATED 10-Dec-
22709 A2X024234006 MULTIPLEX RECORDER DIGITAL MICROS 02
BX2T DED. MICROS 16-Sep-
22810 A2X040211009 RECORDER(CTL BLDG) PANASONIC 04
EASTERN 02-Nov-
22832 1137B THF-150 LCD DIRECTORY DISTRIBUTING 04
ALARMAX 07-Oct-
22834 11081C T4HF150LCD DIRECTORY DISTRIBUTORS 04
PELCO DX8016-1000 DIGITAL NORTHERN VIDEO 04-Jan-
22872 079-8910 RECORDER SYSTE 05
04-Jan-
22875 DX3116C0470239 Pelco #DX3116-240-3100 Series DVR | Northern Video Sys 05
GRAYBAR 28-Jun-
22975 A4B900014A LCD W/BUILT IN QUAD SPLITTER ELECTRIC CO. 05
28-Jun-
22985 141-2428 DVD RECORDER PELCO 05
28-Jun-
22986 141-2429 DVD RECORDER PELCO 05
29-Apr-
23017 1420043 CAMERA RECORDER/ELEVATOR DELTAVIION 02
03-Aug-
23070 A68700483A MONITOR PELCO 06




23168

23202

23203

23317

23319

23320

23321

23342

23343

23496

23517

20205

20684

20688

20697

20702

20718

21224

21309

22396

22451

22452

22493

22701

23173
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6069GQ12HX

A49700045A

A49700040A

A49700037A

A49700046A

PS0078929261000009EH00

602KVZC040333

MT061914N020

MT061914N023

0AO03EFB7703

6069HQZLIX

XL-75

92326F8

101101044

13601932

77AY3300

10551584

CGA07200

DAA05441

DAA05442

ZX034570856

17014B230556U

6069FWN215

ACCESS POINT(ON MANG. ROOF)
VIDIO COMPONENT

MONITOR

17" AUDIO

17" AUDIO

CPU

DVR

DEDICATED MICROS DVR
DEDICATED MICROS DVR
ACCESS POINT

Backhaul 5.2 GHZ 20 MBPS

CD PLAYER/CASSETTE

TOOL BAG BLACK/(94) HAND
TOOLS INC.

CAMERA LENS/COLOR ZOOM 1/2"
CAMERA/DIGITAL C-2020
MONITOR/20" CCTV

PRINTER FIRE ALARM PRINTER
MONITOR/17" COLOR/SECURITY
V.C.R./HI-DENSITY/TIME LAPSE
RECORD

ULTRA LOW CAMERA PANSONIC
PANCAM CLRBW 24 VC/CAMERA
PAN CAM CLRBW24VC/CAMERA
VIDEO MONITOR COLOR PHILLIPS

COMPUTER/MONITOR/AMBER

SUBSCRIBER MODULE

MOTOROLA

TOTE VISION

TOTE VISION

LCD

LCD

ACER

PELCO

DEDICATED
MICROS

DEDICATED

MICROS

MOTOROLA

Motorola

MARANTZ

XCELITE

BURLE

OLYMPUS

PHILLIPS

OKIDAT

PHILLIPS

TOSHIBA

PANASONIC

Anixter Pentacon Inc

ANIXTER
PENTACON

PHILLIPS

GATEWAY

MOTOROLA

09-Jan-
06

03-Feb-
06

03-Feb-
06
13-Apr-
06
13-Apr-
06
13-Apr-
06
13-Apr-
06
22-May-
06
22-May-
06

21-Mar-
07

21-Mar-
07

09-Jul-98

24-Mar-
97
01-Sep-
98

25-Jan-
00

14-Nov-
01

01-Jan-
90
13-May-
02
09-Sep-
09

13-Jan-
04
28-Apr-
04
28-Apr-
04

15-Jan-
04

18-Jul-00

09-Jan-
06



23175

23176

23178

23211

23315

23352

23353

23509

23512

23527

23529
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6069FW1216

6069FWN195

6069FWN219

EKA15685

EKA15711

0AOO3EFBDBB4

OAO03EFBEB32

4.72E+15

4.66E+15

SUBSCRIBER MODULE
SUBSCRIBER MODULE
SUBSCRIBER MODULE
CAMERA
CAMERA

BULLET PROOF CAM. SIDE MAINT
BLDG.

BULLETPROOF CAMERA
ENCL(POOL MAINT)

5.7 GHZ ADVANTAGE SUBSCRIBER
5.7 GHZ ADVANTAGE SUBSCRIBER
ELIMINATION FILTER

ELIMINATION FILTER

MOTOROLA

MOTOROLA

CANOPY

PANASONIC

PANASONIC

PELCO

PELCO

MOTOROLA

MOTOROLA

LABORATORIES

LABORATORIES

09-Jan-
06
09-Jan-
06
09-Jan-
06
03-Feb-
06
13-Apr-
06
30-May-
06
30-May-
06
21-Mar-
07
21-Mar-
07
02-May-
07
02-May-
07

For more information or questions, please contact Brandon Havranek @

412-456-5000 x8546 or Brandon.Havranek @ HACP.org
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Disposition of Electronic Equipment (CCan) 2019

Quotes due 01/29/19 @ 10:00 A.M.

Total Cost: $

Total Cost: $

(in words)

Contract award will be based on highest responsive and responsible bid
amount

(Please print clearly)

Company Name:

Address:
(of company)
Signature:
Print Name:
(of person signing)
Phone Number: Fax:

Email:




