Disposition of Electronic Equipment (CCan) 2019

Quotes due January 29, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

Fax to Brandon Havranek at (412) 456-5007 or email to Brandon.Havranek@HACP.org

Scope of Work

Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh (HACP) has identified various items for disposition. To support the HACP's goal of streamlined operations, HACP has decided to reduce its level of inventory through a silent auction process. These items are available for purchase to the general public. Items for sale are various types of electronic equipment (CCan).

Sale will be made to the highest bidder. Items will be sold as-is, with no warranty implied or expressed. Returns are not allowed. Sale is considered "final" once the HACP Procurement Department receives payment.

Please read the following terms and conditions carefully.

- 1. **Acceptance of Terms and Conditions.** By submitting a bid, the bidder agrees that they have read, fully understand and accept these Terms and Conditions. Once the bids are accepted by the HACP, the winning bidder agrees to pay for and remove the property by the dates and times specified.
- 2. **Guaranty Waiver.** All property is offered for sale "AS IS, WHERE IS". The HACP makes no warranty, guaranty or representation of any kind, expressed or implied, as to the merchantability or fitness for any purpose of the property offered for sale. The Buyer is not entitled to any payment for loss of profit or any other money damages special, direct, indirect or consequential.
- 3. **Personal and Property Risk.** Persons attending during inspection, exhibition, sale or removal of goods assume all risks of damage of or loss to person and property and specifically release the HACP from liability therefore.
- 4. **Inspection.** Bidders may inspect the goods prior to bidding on the following date: **January 23**, 2019 from 10:00 am to 11:00 am at 201 Kirkpatrick Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219.
- 5. **Buyer's Notification.** Successful bidders will receive notification via email or telephone at the email address and telephone number indicated on the HACP Bidding Form.
- 6. **Payment.** Payment in full is due no later than **five (5) working days** from the date of the award letter. Acceptable forms of payment are as follows:
 - Cashier's Check
 - Certified Check
 - Money Order
 - Company Check (with Bank letter guaranteeing payment mandatory)
- 7. Checks or Money Orders shall be made payable to the Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh. Payments shall be made at the location listed in the Award Letter.
- 8. **Default.** Default shall include (1) failure to observe these terms and conditions; (2) failure to make good and timely payment; or (3) failure to remove all items within the specified time. Default may result in termination and suspension from participation in all future sales until the default has been cured. If the Buyer fails in the performance of their obligations, **HACP** may exercise such rights and may pursue such remedies as are provided by law.

Disposition of Electronic Equipment (CCan) 2019

Item Listing:

HACP	MfgSN	Description	MFG	PODATE
20075	UNDO1295	MULTIPLEXER DIGITAL DUPLEX LTC2600	PHILLIPS	11-Jan- 99
20683	466AWQ7151ZW3	MOBILE RADIO/D.L	MOTOROLA	09-Sep- 09
20694	P909121875	COMPUTER/MONITOR 16"	GATEWAY CO.	09-Sep- 09
20696	G91027803	COMPUTER/MONITOR	GATEWAY	12-Oct- 99
20698	WS9826013630	FIRE ALARM MONITOR/SG-MLR	SUGARD	19-Nov- 99
20751	803699-024	MULTIPLEXER SECURITY/9 CHANNEL	ROBOT	02-Nov- 98
20752	80601651	V.C.R. SECURITY/HI-RESOLUTION	PHILLIPS	02-Nov- 98
21225	A2X021206004	MUX RECORDER/MICROS DIGITAL	SPRITE	13-May- 02
21443	38HDC024	AIR CONDITIONER/W CONDENSING UNIT	CARRIER	15-Jul-98
21460	A2X024234006	DEDICATED MICROS DVR	MEDICATED MICROS	12-Dec- 02
21472	21435607	CPU/DESKTOP	GATEWAY	27-Nov- 00
22611	0010393D5	VIDEO-RECORDER-SECURITY/TIME LASPE	SONY	09-Sep- 09
22709	A2X024234006	MULTIPLEX RECORDER DIGITAL	MEDICATED MICROS	10-Dec- 02
22810	A2X040211009	BX2T DED. MICROS RECORDER(CTL BLDG)	PANASONIC	16-Sep- 04
22832	1137B	THF-150 LCD DIRECTORY	EASTERN DISTRIBUTING	02-Nov- 04
22834	11081C	T4HF150LCD DIRECTORY	ALARMAX DISTRIBUTORS	07-Oct- 04
22872	079-8910	PELCO DX8016-1000 DIGITAL RECORDER	NORTHERN VIDEO SYSTE	04-Jan- 05
22875	DX3116C0470239	Pelco #DX3116-240-3100 Series DVR	Northern Video Sys	04-Jan- 05
22975	A4B900014A	LCD W/BUILT IN QUAD SPLITTER	GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO.	28-Jun- 05
22985	141-2428	DVD RECORDER	PELCO	28-Jun- 05
22986	141-2429	DVD RECORDER	PELCO	28-Jun- 05
23017	1420043	CAMERA RECORDER/ELEVATOR	DELTAVIION	29-Apr- 02
23070	A68700483A	MONITOR	PELCO	03-Aug- 06

Disposition of Electronic Equipment (CCan) 2019

23168	6069GQ12HX	ACCESS POINT(ON MANG. ROOF)	MOTOROLA	09-Jan- 06
23202	A49700045A	VIDIO COMPONENT	TOTE VISION	03-Feb- 06
23203	A49700040A	MONITOR	TOTE VISION	03-Feb- 06
23317	A49700037A	17" AUDIO	LCD	13-Apr- 06
23319	A49700046A	17" AUDIO	LCD	13-Apr- 06
23320	PS0078929261000009EH00	CPU	ACER	13-Apr- 06
23321	602KVZC040333	DVR	PELCO	13-Apr- 06
23342	MT061914N020	DEDICATED MICROS DVR	DEDICATED MICROS	22-May- 06
23343	MT061914N023	DEDICATED MICROS DVR	DEDICATED MICROS	22-May- 06
23496	0A003EFB7703	ACCESS POINT	MOTOROLA	21-Mar- 07
23517	6069HQZL9X	Backhaul 5.2 GHZ 20 MBPS	Motorola	21-Mar- 07
20205		CD PLAYER/CASSETTE	MARANTZ	09-Jul-98
20684	XL-75	TOOL BAG BLACK/(94) HAND TOOLS INC.	XCELITE	24-Mar- 97
20688	92326F8	CAMERA LENS/COLOR ZOOM 1/2"	BURLE	01-Sep- 98
20697	101101044	CAMERA/DIGITAL C-2020	OLYMPUS	25-Jan- 00
20702	13601932	MONITOR/20" CCTV	PHILLIPS	14-Nov- 01
20718	77AY33OO	PRINTER FIRE ALARM PRINTER	OKIDAT	01-Jan- 90
21224		MONITOR/17" COLOR/SECURITY	PHILLIPS	13-May- 02
21309	10551584	V.C.R./HI-DENSITY/TIME LAPSE RECORD	TOSHIBA	09-Sep- 09
22396	CGA07200	ULTRA LOW CAMERA PANSONIC	PANASONIC	13-Jan- 04
22451	DAA05441	PANCAM CLRBW 24 VC/CAMERA	Anixter Pentacon Inc	28-Apr- 04
22452	DAA05442	PAN CAM CLRBW24VC/CAMERA	ANIXTER PENTACON	28-Apr- 04
22493	ZX034570856	VIDEO MONITOR COLOR PHILLIPS	PHILLIPS	15-Jan- 04
22701	17014B230556U	COMPUTER/MONITOR/AMBER	GATEWAY	18-Jul-00
23173	6069FWN215	SUBSCRIBER MODULE	MOTOROLA	09-Jan- 06

Disposition of Electronic Equipment (CCan) 2019

23175	6069FW1216	SUBSCRIBER MODULE	MOTOROLA	09-Jan- 06
23176	6069FWN195	SUBSCRIBER MODULE	MOTOROLA	09-Jan- 06
23178	6069FWN219	SUBSCRIBER MODULE	CANOPY	09-Jan- 06
23211	EKA15685	CAMERA	PANASONIC	03-Feb- 06
23315	EKA15711	CAMERA	PANASONIC	13-Apr- 06
23352		BULLET PROOF CAM. SIDE MAINT BLDG.	PELCO	30-May- 06
23353		BULLETPROOF CAMERA ENCL(POOL MAINT)	PELCO	30-May- 06
23509	0A003EFBDBB4	5.7 GHZ ADVANTAGE SUBSCRIBER	MOTOROLA	21-Mar- 07
23512	OA003EFBEB32	5.7 GHZ ADVANTAGE SUBSCRIBER	MOTOROLA	21-Mar- 07
23527	4.72E+15	ELIMINATION FILTER	LABORATORIES	02-May- 07
23529	4.66E+15	ELIMINATION FILTER	LABORATORIES	02-May- 07

For more information or questions, please contact Brandon Havranek @ 412-456-5000 x8546 or Brandon.Havranek@HACP.org

Disposition of Electronic Equipment (CCan) 2019

Quotes due 01/29/19 @ 10:00 A.M.

Total Cost: \$		
Total Cost: \$		
	(in words)	
Contract award will be	based on highest responsive and responsible based amount	id
	(Please print clearly)	
Company Name:		
Address:		
	(of company)	
Signature:		
Print Name:	(of person signing)	
	(of person signing)	
Phone Number:	Fax:	
Email:		